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Product Information Packet: Model No: 254TTFPA8102, Catalog No:L412 Other Purpose Motor, 5 & 3 HP, 3 Ph, 60 & 50 Hz, 230/460 & 190/380 V, 900 &

750 RPM, 254T Frame, TEFC

Nameplate Specifications

marathon-

Motors

Phase 3 Output HP 5&3Hp

Output KW 3.7&22KkW Voltage 230/460 & 190/380 V
Speed 865 & 725 rpm Service Factor 1.15&1.15

Frame 254T Enclosure Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled
Thermal Protection No Protection Efficiency 84 &825%

Ambient Temperature 40 °C Frequency 60 & 50 Hz

Current 17/8.5 & 14/7 A Power Factor 65.5

Duty Continuous Insulation Class F

Design Code B KVA Code H

Drive End Bearing Size 6309 Opp Drive End Bearing Size 6207

UL Recognized CSA Y

CE Y IP Code 43

Number of Speeds 1

Technical Specifications

Electrical Type

Squirrel Cage Induction Run

Starting Method

Across The Line

Poles 8 Rotation Reversible
Resistance Main 2.3 Ohms Mounting Rigid Base
Motor Orientation Horizontal Drive End Bearing Ball

Opp Drive End Bearing Ball Frame Material Cast Iron

Shaft Type T Overall Length 23.47in

Frame Length 11.75in Shaft Diameter 1.625 in

Shaft Extension 4in Assembly/Box Mounting F1/F2 CAPABLE
Outline Drawing B-SS203005-1175 Connection Drawing A-EE7308

This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:06/21/2023



Uncontrolled Copy

4 | 3 | 2 | 1
(c)
- 4.20 o
[106.71]
- 4.00 o
[101.60]
/—.375X.375X2.88
[9.525x9.525x
: = = 73.15] KEY
-
L 6.12 i [ - 2.63
1.625
[155.45 ] D 1859 [66.79 ]
41.2757
e 41.250 |
— @1.75822.00 | =
[ KNOCKOUT | %\\\5‘\\\
i = 1 PLACE =2
| BS ~—3/8-16 UNC-2B
| 425 THRU-1 HOLE .53-.58
2F : . [13.46-14.73] 10.00
[107.84 ] 4 HOLES . S
(B) | [254.00]
12.18
[309.37]
NOTES:
1. C'BOX CAN BE ROTATED IN 90° STEPS
2. C'BOX CAN BE MOUNTED ON OPPOSITE SIDE BY
REMOVING BRACKETS AND TURNING FRAME 180°
3. NAMEPLATES TO BE READ FROM CONDUIT BOX
SIDE OF MOTOR
DRAWINGFEVISION REVISION BXJW DA(')I'éE 15-2014 TOLERANCES UNLESS DRAWN BY JHL ™
-15- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: . .
ECO APPROVED BY DATE DEC.  INCH mm_ ANGLE [DATE IV  Regal Beloit America, Inc.
ECO-0057810 JHA 08-15-2014 X +0.1 [+2.5] +0.5° 09-15-1994
ECO DESCRlIJPI;'B)A\ITED 70 CURRENT STANDARDS X>)<(>)<( 306%15 [[%01-225;]] APPROVED BY DESCRIPTION
+0. 0. JPN
DASH FRAME B C 2F BS COPYRIGHT REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. XXXX  £0.0005 [+0.0127] DATE O U TL I N E
10.25 23.47 8.25 4.12 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF REMOVE BURRS & BREAK SHARP 09-15-1994 250T FR.-TEFC-BB-TS-STD.
1175 254T REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ("OWNER") AND CONTAINS OWNER'S PROPRIETARY EDGES: .003/.015 [.076/.381]
[26035] [596 1 4] [20955] [1 0465] INFORMATION. ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER FIRM RECEIVING IT IS DEEMED, ) REFERENCE MATERIAL PROCESS/FINISH
BY RECEIVING IT, TO AGREE THAT IT, AND/OR ANY PART OF IT, SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED CORNER FILLETS: .02 [.51] SS203000
1350 56T 12.00 25.22 10.00 5.00 RS EXeRESSY APPROVED MR N ADUANGE Y ot s socuenr | M CHINED SURFACES: 126/ 32/ b ancLe CIPE [Pre e SHEET
[304.80] | [640.59] | [254.00] | [127.00] RESTRICTIONS UNDER APPLICABLE EXPORT GONTROL LAWS AND ReGuLATIONs | mm SHOWN IN_ [BRACKETS] PROJECTION B SS203005 10F 1
4 | 3 2 | 1

30f4




Uncontrolled Copy

HIGH VOLTAGE

THREE PHASE
DUAL VOLTAGE MOTOR

ut) T
V1) T2

L1

L2

o~~~

w1)
(U2) T4
o
(V2) T5
v T8
(W2) T6
wHTe >

—
[@X]
o

LOW VOLTAGE

(U1) T1
(U3) 17
(V1) T2
(V3) T8
(wi) T3

L3

EE7308

T4

19

T7

18

T6

15

T2

VIEW OF TERMINAL END

T3

T (U1)

(U2)
(W3)
(U3)
(V3)
(W2)
(V2)
(V1)
(W1)

OPTIONAL CORD

W3) T9 — v L3 . CONNECTION

(U2) T4 WINDING DIAGRAM L1 — WHITE

(V2) 15 » o RED

(W2) T6 T8Y, T2Y, T2BL, T4BX, T2EC, T2G BLACK

T6BZ, T2B, T6BL, T4AV, T6B, T4B L3
unE&'ERéG‘g%%ED ™ DRAWN RM 11/20/1990

5 | CHG TO REGAL LOGO SL  09/10/2015 | AB |DEC.| INCHES Regal Beloit America, Inc. [oHk  wL 11/21/190
4 |REVISED IEC NOTATIONS MSG 11/15/2011 | CMN[.x | %1 APPD SAS 04,/24/2003
3 | ADDED IEC NOTATIONS... (U1), (V1) ETC. MU95194 |MSG 5/10/2010 | MJS[.XX | £.02 TITLE CONNECTION DIAGRAM SCALE 1=1
2 | ADDED THE OPTIONAL CORD CONNECTION MU46318 RDH 04/24/2003 | DRS [.XxX | +.005 3¢ — DUAL VOLTAGE MOTOR REF
1 | REDRAWN RM  11/20/1990 XXXX| £.0005  |MAT'L. FMF
NO. REVISION BY & DATE CHK | ANG | £7'30" FINISH PREV

THIS DRAWING IN DESIGN AND DETAIL IS OUR PROPERTY AND MUST NOT BE USED EXCEPT RFP CAD FILE ee7308 SIZE | DRAWING NO. PAGE OF REV.

IN CONNECTION WITH OUR WORK ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN AND INVENTION ARE RESERVED

THIS IS AN ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED DOCUMENT — DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT DIST WP A EE7308 5

40f 4




	SS203005.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2



